BOARD OF A STATE OF C 1313 Sherman S Denver, Colorad	treet, Room 315	
Petitioner:		
FEATHERED	PUPPIES/DENNIS K. BUTTON	
v.		
Respondent:		
JEFFERSON EQUALIZAT	COUNTY BOARD OF ION.	
Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner:		Docket Number: 40089
Name:	Dennis K. Button	
Address:	5375 W. 60 <sup>th</sup> Avenue	
	Arvada, CO 80003	
Phone Number:	(303) 425-0288	
E-mail:		
Attorney Registra	ation No.:	
	ODDED ON STIDIU ATION	<u> </u>

## ORDER ON STIPULATION

**THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION** entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

## **FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:**

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 971530

Category: Refund/Abatement Property Type: Personal

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2000 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2000 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Land	\$0.00
Improvements	\$0.00
Total	\$0.00

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

## **ORDER:**

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2000 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Jefferson County Assessor is directed to change his records accordingly.

**DATED/MAILED** this 26<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2002.

This decision was put on the record

June 25, 2002

Learn E. Hart

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals

Debra A. Baumbach

Docket Number 40089

## BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

	et Number: ty Schedule Number:	<u>40089</u> <u>971530</u>			
STIPU	ULATION (As To Tax	Year 2000 Actual Value)			
Feather Petition	ered Puppies / Dennis I	Button			
vs.					
	son County Board of Condent.	ounty Commissioners			
2000	• • •	hereby enter into this Stipulation regarding the tax year property, and jointly move the Board of Assessment Appeals Stipulation.			
	Petitioner(s) and Resp	ondent agree and stipulate as follows:			
1.	The property subject 5375 W 60 <sup>Th</sup> Avenue Arvada, CO 80002				
2.	The subject property	s classified as personal property. (what type).			
3.	The County Assessor originally assigned the following actual value to the subject property for tax year $\underline{2000}$ :				
	Land Impro Total	\$\frac{15,928}{15,928}			
4.	After a timely appeal to the Board of County Commissioners, the Board of County Commissioners valued the property as follows:				
	Land Impro Total	rement \$ \frac{15,928}{15,928}			

5.			-	, Petitioner(s) and Board of County ax year 2000 actual value for the subjec
		Land Improvement Total	\$ <u>0 - "zero</u> \$ <u>0 - "zero</u>	value" value"
6.	The valuation, 2000.	as established	above, shal	l be binding only with respect to tax year
7.	One: Taxpayer the county due on an audit co	to the fact that nducted in 200	n a fair opp the incorre this busin	vas made: cortunity to respond to any notices sent by ct business was on the forms. Two: based ess meets all of the requirements for the operty and is exempt.
	Appeals on Ju not yet been s appropriate).	ly 10, 2002 (da cheduled befor D this 13 <sup>th</sup> day	te) at 4:00 je the Board of June 20	eduled before the Board of Assessment o.m. (time) be vacated; or, a hearing has dof Assessment Appeals (check in the board of County Commissioners (check in the board of Assessment Appeals (check in the board of County Commissioners )
Address 5	ss: 375 W 0UADA, C	60 \$ Ave	100	dress: ) Jefferson County Parkway lden, Colorado 80419
Teleph	ione: <u>303</u>	425028	Co Ad 100	dress:  Jefferson County Parkway Iden, Colorado 80419-2500
	t Number <u>40089</u> ale Number <u>971</u>		Tel	ephone: <u>303-271-8654</u>